9.1
9.2
10.

10.1
11.
12.
13.
13.1
13.1.1
13.2
13.2.1
13.3

13.3.1
14.

141
14.2
14.3
14.4
14.5
14.6

.. MUNICIPALITE
AW STE. ANNE

MUNICIPALITY
Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda
December 10, 2025 - Council Meeting - 09:00 AM

CALL TO ORDER 9:00 AM
ATTENDANCE
ADOPTION OF AGENDA
ADOPTION OF MINUTES

FINANCE
Cheque Listing
Financial Statements

2026 Interim Operating Budget

MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
AMM Convention - November 23-25, 2025

UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE
NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE

COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS
Municipal Naming Policy #24-ADMIN

Local Urban District of Richer Committee Meeting - December 3, 2025
DELEGATION(S)

11:00 am - Chris Randall - Seine Rat Roseau Watershed District (In-Camera)

HEARINGS - NONE
DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE

BY-LAWS

By-law #2025-10 - Indemnity By-law 2nd Reading

By-law #2025-10 - Indemnity By-law 3rd Reading

By-law #2025-11 - Use of Municipal Resources in Elections - 2nd Reading

By-law #2025-11 - Use of Municipal Resources in Elections - 3rd Reading

By-law #2025-12 - Election Campaign Expenses and Contributions - 2nd Reading
By-law #2025-12 - Election Campaign Expenses and Contributions - 3rd Reading

NEW BUSINESS

2026 Emergency Plan

2026 Recycling Services Proposals Received

RM of La Broquerie - Paving Loewen Boulevard

Manitoba Softball Hall of Fame/Softball Manitoba Ceremony
Seine Road Pave & Repave

Meeting with Minister Wiebe, Minister of Justice



14.7 AMBM Roundtable Meeting with Hounourable Uzoma Asagwara, Deputy Premier/Minister of Health

14.8 Ste. Anne Restitution Committee - Introduction
15. PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
15.1 Subdivision #4175-25-9171 - Art Enns

16. CONSENT AGENDA

16.1 AMM - Various Correspondence

16.2 FCM - Various Correspondence

16.3 Manitoba News Releases

16.4 AMBM Announcements

16.5 North East Red Watershed District

16.6 Municipal and Northern Relations - Bulletin
16.7 Various News Articles

16.8 ERMC Correspondence

16.9 Various Newsletters

16.10 Letter of Intent - Lake Winnipeg FEI Cultivating Collaboration & Indigenous-led Action
17. IN CAMERA

171 By-law Enforcement Matters

17.2 Matters in Preliminary Stages

18. ADJOURNMENT



