

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda

December 10, 2025 - Council Meeting - 09:00 AM

1.	CALL TO ORDER 9:00 AM
2.	ATTENDANCE
3.	ADOPTION OF AGENDA
4.	ADOPTION OF MINUTES
5.	FINANCE
5.1	Cheque Listing
5.2	Financial Statements
5.3	2026 Interim Operating Budget
6.	MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
6.1	AMM Convention - November 23-25, 2025
7.	UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE
8.	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE
9.	COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS
9.1	Municipal Naming Policy #24-ADMIN
9.2	Local Urban District of Richer Committee Meeting - December 3, 2025
10.	DELEGATION(S)
10.1	11:00 am - Chris Randall - Seine Rat Roseau Watershed District (In-Camera)
11.	HEARINGS - NONE
12.	DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS - NONE
13.	BY-LAWS
13.1	By-law #2025-10 - Indemnity By-law 2nd Reading
13.1.1	By-law #2025-10 - Indemnity By-law 3rd Reading
13.2	By-law #2025-11 - Use of Municipal Resources in Elections - 2nd Reading
13.2.1	By-law #2025-11 - Use of Municipal Resources in Elections - 3rd Reading
13.3	By-law #2025-12 - Election Campaign Expenses and Contributions - 2nd Reading
13.3.1	By-law #2025-12 - Election Campaign Expenses and Contributions - 3rd Reading
14.	NEW BUSINESS
14.1	2026 Emergency Plan
14.2	2026 Recycling Services Proposals Received
14.3	RM of La Broquerie - Paving Loewen Boulevard
14.4	Manitoba Softball Hall of Fame/Softball Manitoba Ceremony
14.5	Seine Road Pave & Repave
14.6	Meeting with Minister Wiebe, Minister of Justice

14.7	AMBM Roundtable Meeting with Hounourable Uzoma Asagwara, Deputy Premier/Minister of Health
14.8	Ste. Anne Restitution Committee - Introduction
15.	PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
15.1	Subdivision #4175-25-9171 - Art Enns
16.	CONSENT AGENDA
16.1	AMM - Various Correspondence
16.2	FCM - Various Correspondence
16.3	Manitoba News Releases
16.4	AMBM Announcements
16.5	North East Red Watershed District
16.6	Municipal and Northern Relations - Bulletin
16.7	Various News Articles
16.8	ERMC Correspondence
16.9	Various Newsletters
16.10	Letter of Intent - Lake Winnipeg FEI Cultivating Collaboration & Indigenous-led Action
17.	IN CAMERA
17.1	By-law Enforcement Matters
17.2	Matters in Preliminary Stages
18.	ADJOURNMENT